HILL Gordon Gough

Born: 6 Oct 1884 Auckland, NZ
Died: 4 Aug 1944 (60) Stratford, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 3 May 1918

Father: James 1861 - 1935 Waikumete
Mother: Ellen Wood Ford 1863 - 1933 Waikumete

Married: 13 Feb 1905

SAMPSON Florence Maude

Born: 30 Nov 1882 Auckland, NZ

Died: 15 Aug 1957 (75) New Plymouth, NZ
Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: George William 1849 - 1908 Purewa
Mother: Jane Houston 1850 - 1926 Purewa
Children:

Hill Gordon Huia James

Born: 15 Jul 1905 Auckland, NZ

Died: 24 Jan 1961(56) Waitara, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 20 May 1936

Cobcroft Jacqueline Kathleen

Born: 18 May 1916 Samoa
Died: Nov 2005 (89) Waitara, NZ
Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists
NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, from 3 May 1937

HP0027 1



Electoral Rolls:

1908
1911
1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1949
1954

1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1949
1954
1957
1960

HP0027

Gordon
Auckland
Auckland
Mangapehi
Gonville
Gonville
Gonville
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Levin

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
New Plymouth
New Plymouth

Gordon
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Levin

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford

New Plymouth
New Plymouth
Tarurutangi
Waitara

Fruiterer

Clerk

Millhand

Timber Salesman
Timber Salesman
Timber Salesman
Timber Salesman
Timber Salesman
Timber Salesman
Traveller

Grand Hotel Prop

Club Hotelkeeper

Salesman
Salesman
Traveller
Manager Grand Hotel

Hotel Manager
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Storekeeper
Storekeeper
Farmer

Hotel Publican

Florence

Auckland

Mangapehi

Gonville
Gonville
Gonville
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Levin

Stratford

Jacqueline

Levin

Stratford
Stratford
Stratford
NP
NP

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Tarurutangi Married

Waitara

Married



