HILL Gordon Gough

Born: 6 Oct 1884 Auckland, NZ Died: 4 Aug 1944 (60) Stratford, NZ Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

WW1, enlisted 3 May 1918

Father: James 1861 – 1935 Waikumete Mother: Ellen Wood Ford 1863 – 1933 Waikumete

Married: 13 Feb 1905

SAMPSON Florence Maude

Born: 30 Nov 1882 Auckland, NZ Died: 15 Aug 1957 (75) New Plymouth, NZ

Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Father: George William 1849 – 1908 Purewa Mother: Jane Houston 1850 – 1926 Purewa

Children:

Hill Gordon Huia James

Born: 15 Jul 1905 Auckland, NZ Died: 24 Jan 1961(56) Waitara, NZ Buried: Te Henui cemetery, New Plymouth, NZ

Married: 20 May 1936

Cobcroft Jacqueline Kathleen

Born: 18 May 1916 Samoa

Died: Nov 2005 (89) Waitara, NZ

Buried:

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Publican, Grand Hotel, Levin, from 3 May 1937

HP0027

Electoral Rolls:

	Gordon		Florence	
1908	Auckland	Fruiterer		
1911	Auckland	Clerk	Auckland	Married
1911	Mangapehi	Millhand	Mangapehi	Married
1914	Gonville	Timber Salesman	Gonville	Married
1919	Gonville	Timber Salesman	Gonville	Married
1922	Gonville	Timber Salesman	Gonville	Married
1925	Auckland	Timber Salesman	Auckland	Married
1928	Auckland	Timber Salesman	Auckland	Married
1931	Auckland	Timber Salesman	Auckland	Married
1935	Auckland	Traveller	Auckland	Married
1938	Levin	Grand Hotel Prop	Levin	Married
1941				
1943	Stratford	Club Hotelkeeper	Stratford	Married
1946	Stratford			Widow
1949	Stratford			Widow
1949	New Plymouth			Widow
1954	New Plymouth			Widow
	Gordon		Jacqueline	
1928	Auckland	Salesman	•	
1931	Auckland	Salesman		
1935	Auckland	Traveller		
1938	Levin	Manager Grand Hotel	Levin	Married
1941		-		
1943	Stratford	Hotel Manager	Stratford	Married
1946	Stratford	Hotelkeeper	Stratford	Married
1949	Stratford	Hotelkeeper	Stratford	Married
1949	New Plymouth	Storekeeper	ΝP	Married
1954	New Plymouth	Storekeeper	ΝP	Married
1957	Tarurutangi	Farmer	Tarurutang	i Married
1960	Waitara	Hotel Publican	Waitara	Married

HP0027 2